

CS DJ 618/18

**DALJEET SINGH BEDI @ DILJEET SINGH BEDI Vs.
INDERJEET SINGH BEDI**

06.10.2022

Present : Plaintiff with counsel Sh. Karanjot Singh Mainee and
Ms. Sana Dua.
Sh. Avtar Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Reply to the application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of defendant. It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant that before addressing arguments on other applications moved on behalf of plaintiff, application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC may be decided first by the Court.

Some time is sought by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff to address the arguments on application under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC as the reply to the said application is received by the plaintiff today itself.

At this stage, it is submitted on behalf of both the parties that there is likelihood of settlement in this case as the matter is for partition between brothers.

At joint request, vide separate referral order of even date, matter is referred to Mediation Centre for exploring the possibility of settlement.

Parties are directed to appear before Mediation Centre, South East, Saket Courts, New Delhi on 14.10.2022 at 02:00 pm.

The next date of hearing before this Court is 17.12.2022.

(Akash Jain)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/06.10.2022