

16 CS DJ 618-18

DALJEET SINGH BEDI @ DILJEET SINGH BEDI Vs.  
INDERJEET SINGH BEDI

**24.10.2024**

Present:- Sh. Bhushan Panwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along  
with plaintiff.  
Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Ld. Couinsel for defendant along  
with defendant.

1. There are two applications one under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and another under Order VII Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of the defendants are pending. Another application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff is also pending.
2. List for arguments on all the pending applications on date already fixed i.e. **16.11.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)  
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court  
New Delhi/24.10.2024(sk)