

3 CS DJ 618-18

DALJEET SINGH BEDI @ DILJEET SINGH BEDI Vs.
INDERJEET SINGH BEDI

10.10.2025

Present:- Sh. Bhushan Panwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Avtar Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant through
VC.
Sh. Shashank, official from the office Sub Tehsildar,
Sub Division, Defense Colony.

1. Report has been filed by the official from Defense Colony that the concerned person did not share the relevant documents or facilitate physical inspection of the property on the LDOH.
2. Ld. Counsel for defendant undertook to share the address and other details of the property. It has been revealed in today's hearing that the original documents are in possession of the plaintiff and possession is in favour of the defendant.
3. In view of the same, let plaintiff share the copies of the documents of the suit property along with inspection of the original documents with the official of the SDM and defendants are directed to facilitate the official of SDM for inspection of the property.
4. In view of the same, let both the parties tie up with the official of SDM for preparation of the valuation report. It is further directed that since the matter was filed in 2018 and valuation report be prepared as per the rate of year 2018.
5. List on **21.11.2025**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/10.10.2025(sk)