

16 CS DJ 618/18

DALJEET SINGH BEDI @ DILJEET SINGH BEDI Vs.
INDERJEET SINGH BEDI

14.03.2026

Present : Sh. Bharat Sareen, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Avtar Singh and Ms. Jaspreet Kaur,
Ld. Counsels for defendant.

1. Application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC and application under Order VII Rule 10 CPC filed on behalf of defendant are pending.
2. Application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC is also pending.
3. On previous occasions, part arguments were heard on the aspect of valuation on application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC.
4. However, since defendant has sought to amend his WS by filing application under Order VI Rule 17 CPC, the same has to be heard first.
5. Reply, if any to the application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC filed by defendant be filed by plaintiff atleast one week prior to NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.
6. List for arguments on the said application **for 27.04.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/14.03.2026 (vg)