

23 CS DJ 618/18

DALJEET SINGH BEDI @ DILJEET SINGH BEDI Vs.
INDERJEET SINGH BEDI

27.04.2026

Present : Sh. Bhushan Panwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gurbaksh Singh, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

1. Two applications under Order VI Rule 17 CPC for amendment in the WS with respect to valuation of the suit property and another application under Order VII Rule 10 CPC for return of the plaint due to valuation are pending.
2. Arguments heard on both the applications.
3. List for order **for 16.05.2026.**

(Rahul Bhatia)
DJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/27.04.2026 (vg)